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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEAPFTELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

4
N

Re: CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN
05- 1833 D

SCHEDULING ORDER

AND NOW, this 7 day of ’&'w"-'b‘e“’, 2005, upon

consideration of the Petition for Change of Name filed by Chris

A. Pentz, Attorney for Wendy Peachman, Mother, a hearing is

hereby scheduled for the BLE\ day of FZXQNQF\/ , 2006, at
[

[]330 A‘M. in Court Room No. & of the Clearfield County

Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:

Judge
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Clearfield County Office of the Prothonatary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties
From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Date: September 19, 2005

Over the past several weeks, it has come to my attention that there is some
confusion on court orders over the issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question,
from this date forward until further notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each
order, indicating responsibility for service on each order or rule. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext.1331. Thank you.

Sincerely, -

(ot 2L

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

)( You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)
Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA16830 =  Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 & Fax: (814) 765-7659




"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN *
*
LN D5-18Q3CD

DECREE FOR CHANGE OF NAME
DECREE

AND NOW, this day of 2005, after hearing on the
Petition for Name Change and the record establishing Mother and
Father of the minor child have received Notice of this hearing
and the Court being satisfied that there are no judgments or
decrees of record against the minor child and that changing the
child’s name would be in the best interest of the child, it is
hereby Ordered and Decreed that the name of the minor child shall

be changed from Lyn Ann Peachman to Lyn Ann Dipko.

By the Court:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

In Re:

Date:

CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN

//-05 08
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vo. NS-18Q3-CN

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Petition for
Change of Name

Filed on Behalf of: Wendy
Peachman, Mother

Counsel of Record for this Party:

CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
207 East Market Street

P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000
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William A, s@

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts §5.00

% Perz.



"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN

No.

* * % % *

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:
The Petition of Wendy Peachman, mother of Lyn Ann Peachman, by
her attorney Chris A. Pentz, respectfully represents:

1. The minor child was born on February 14, 1994 under the
name of Lyn Ann Muir.

2. The minor child was adopted by Kenneth L. Peachman in 1996
with her name being changed to Lyn Ann Peachman.

3. Father (Kenneth L. Peachman) and Mother (Wendy Peachman)
divorced in 2001.

4. Since Mother and Father separated, Father’'s contact
with the minor child has been by personal visits on approximately
two (2) occasions during the Christmas holiday of 1999 and
approximately two (2) phone calls.

5. The minor child does not have any contact with her
Peachman relatives.

6. The minor child has extensive contact with her relatives
on her mother’s side, being the Dipko relatives.

7. Mother’s maiden name was Wendy Elizabeth Dipko.

8. If the Court grants this request of a name change, it is

the intent of Mother to assume her maiden name.



9. Mother is not presently married and does not have any
other children.
10. The minor child has resided with her mother since December
of 1998 in the Houtzdale, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania area.
11. Mother believes and therefore avers that Father, Kenneth
L. Peachman, who resides at 306 Fourth Street, Shenandoah,
Virginia 22848, does not oppose the change of the minor child's
name.
12. There are no judgments or decrees of like character of
record against the minor child.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests the Court, pursuant to the
Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309, No. 295, § 2, 54 Pa. Cons.
Stat. Ann. § 702, for the following:
a. Schedule a hearing on this Petition.

b. To direct that notice of this Petition and
hearing be given to Kenneth L. Peachman; and

c. To enter a decree changing the minor child’s name from
Lyn Ann Peachman to Lyn Ann Dipko.

CRris A. Peht

Attorney for Petitioner
I.D. # 39232

207 East Market Street
P. O. Box 552
Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN

No. 05-1893-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Acceptance of
Service

Filed on Behalf of: Kenneth
Peachman, Father

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
207 East Market Street

P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000
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Date: / -/ 8-0¢

FLED .

JAN'18 ?@
William A. Sh

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION .

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

I, Kenneth Peachman, accept service of the Scheduling Order
dated December 7, 2005 which was served on me by regular mail,
postage prepaid, from the U.S. Post Office at Clearfield,

Pennsylvania.

pate: 4 \Jan 06

Kenneth Peachman



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

Date:

*

NAME CHANGE OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN
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No. 05-1893-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Acceptance of
Service

Filed on Behalf of: Wendy
Peachman, Mother

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
207 East Market Street

P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000

Fg)" %ﬂ‘@

lliam A. Shaw
Pmm::‘mlary/@ef“ of Gourts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

I, Wendy Peachman, accept service of the Scheduling Order
Dated December 7, 2005 which was served on me by regular mail,

postage prepaid, from the U.S. Post Office at Clearfield,

'W/A
\

Wendy PeacHman

Pennsylvania.

Date: /’9'0(0




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

In re U\am\a. of name yn Ann Pcao)) an

CIVIL ACTION

(Plaintiff)
No. ()fi‘jé§€)E;”<:LI>

, Type of Case: p&ML (\,hahaﬂ-
(City, State ZIP) Type of Pleading: A F{iddUl

Filed on Behalf of:

Lyn Awn pLAG“W\aY\

(Pliintiff/Defendant)

(Street Address)

Vs.

(Defendant)

(Street Address)

(City, State ZIP)

bm\)\‘s A. PL’ NTZ

(Filed by)

PD.Boy 552 (leacheld i

(Address)

18- 4000

(Phone)

FILE Cho 4 52

. (Signature)
F%/ ZUUB

Willlam A, Shaw
rothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN

* * * ¥ %

No. 55 1893 -CD

CONSENT OF FATHER

AFFIDAVIT
State of Virginia (

County of {
VAR

I, Kenneth L. Peachman, the Father of Lyn Ann Peachman,

consent to the change of her name to Lyn Ann Dipko.

pad Loz

Kenneth L. Peachmaf




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF VIRGINIA )

COUNTY OF _J) %,(, )

14

P
. nz QZ Zt
On this, the QZ day of w , 2005,

before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Kenneth
L. Peachman, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the attached instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein
contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

VoL

Notary{_Bublic

hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

'[!/30,/()(0




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANTIA

In e ktham'\x. o ¥ NaMme L\{n A‘\f\ PQAC)’\“’\‘L/‘\

(Plaintiff)

(Street Address)

(City, State 2ZIP)

VS.

(Defendant)

(Street Address)

(City, State 2ZIP)

FILED.<;, ,

Blodgo?ﬂ?ﬁ @

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

CIVIL ACTION

No. OS‘ ‘89?’.-0__])
Type of Case: NAN (‘/hﬂ‘\aﬂu

Type of Pleading: ’Decf‘uv

Filed on Behalf of:

Lyn Anwn P&Ao/hmm

(Plaintiff/Defendant)

Chevs A Pifort

(Filed by)

P0.Box 552 Llrarfiutd Pa

(Address) '
"es- dooo

(Phone)

(o AL

(Signature) <\:>



“IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHANGE OF NAME OF LYN ANN PEACHMAN

DS - 1893~-CD

No.

* * * ¥ *

DECREE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

DECREE

r AL febeut

AND NOW, this 3 day of~2006, after hearing on the
Petition for Name Change and the record establishing Mother and
Father of the minor child have received Notice of this hearing
and the Court being satisfied that there are no judgments or
decrees of record against the minor child and that changing the
child’'s name would be in the best interest of the child, it is

hereby Ordered and Decreed that the name of the minor child shall

be changed from Lyn Ann Peachman to Lyn Ann Dipko.

By the Court:




